

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3784-3785/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2012 in CRLC No.8915/2005,CRLR No.107/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHAL KISHORE VERMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13th January, 2014 under the caption Final Disposal.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar