

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 3784-3785 OF 2013

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
KAUSHAL KISHORE ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th December, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

“LIST ON 13TH JANUARY, 2014 UNDER THE CAPTION FINAL DISPOSAL.”

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has filed counter affidavit and copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Misra Saurabh, Advocate.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km